
Tiffin University (4-5) -vs- The University of Findlay (8-0)
12/18/01 at Findlay, Ohio (Croy Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Tiffin University 54

The University of Findlay 102

Date: 12/18/01
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 858
Site: Findlay, Ohio (Croy Gymnasium)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tiffin University 24 30 54
The University of Findlay 46 56 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Greg Barnes * 22 4-9 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 4 1 3 8
15 J.C. Lenk * 24 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 7
10 Kipp Huntaberger * 19 2-7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
22 Nil Townsend * 10 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
40 Phil Westfall * 17 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
52 Tyrone Preston 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 5 0 0 6
25 Billy Younger 24 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
21 Kenny Lockhart 20 1-5 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
33 Brian Thompson 15 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 1 6 1 3 4
54 Joel Richards 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 Eric Johnston 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Eric Markley 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 4-13 8-16 9-22 31 18 13 23 2 12 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-60   35.0% 4-13   30.8% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt * 26 12-15 1-3 6-8 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 31
30 Bob Mitchell * 24 6-12 3-8 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 1 2 16
54 Jeff Reese * 18 3-4 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 1 2 1 3 0 10
03 Charles Warren * 21 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 0 8
42 Brad Rethman * 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 2 1
33 Roni Gordon 9 4-5 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 2 0 1 0 0 10
31 Tony Hiser 18 2-7 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 5 2 2 6
32 Matt Metzger 11 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 6
20 Marwan Gaines 14 2-4 0-0 1-6 3-4 7 2 1 0 1 3 5
05 Tyson McGlaughlin 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 5
14 Jamarcus Hampton 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 3 2
45 Brett Dalrymple 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Jaison Grimes 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 Andrew Staley 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-77 10-28 16-25 21-35 56 20 21 16 7 16 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-77   49.4% 10-28   35.7% 16-25   64.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Tiffin University 24

The University of Findlay 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Greg Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 J.C. Lenk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kipp Huntaberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nil Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Phil Westfall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Tyrone Preston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Billy Younger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kenny Lockhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brian Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Joel Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Eric Johnston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eric Markley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bob Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Jeff Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charles Warren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Brad Rethman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Roni Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Tony Hiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Matt Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Marwan Gaines 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jamarcus Hampton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Brett Dalrymple 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jaison Grimes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Andrew Staley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Tiffin University 30

The University of Findlay 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Greg Barnes 22 4-9 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 4 1 3 8
15 J.C. Lenk 24 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 7
10 Kipp Huntaberger 19 2-7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
22 Nil Townsend 10 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
40 Phil Westfall 17 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
52 Tyrone Preston 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 5 0 0 6
25 Billy Younger 24 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
21 Kenny Lockhart 20 1-5 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
33 Brian Thompson 15 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 1 6 1 3 4
54 Joel Richards 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 Eric Johnston 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Eric Markley 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-60 4-13 8-16 9-22 31 18 13 23 2 12 54
35.0% 30.8% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Kyle Hunt 26 12-15 1-3 6-8 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 31
30 Bob Mitchell 24 6-12 3-8 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 1 2 16
54 Jeff Reese 18 3-4 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 1 2 1 3 0 10
3 Charles Warren 21 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 0 8
42 Brad Rethman 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 2 1
33 Roni Gordon 9 4-5 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 2 0 1 0 0 10
31 Tony Hiser 18 2-7 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 5 2 2 6
32 Matt Metzger 11 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 6
20 Marwan Gaines 14 2-4 0-0 1-6 3-4 7 2 1 0 1 3 5
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 5
14 Jamarcus Hampton 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 3 2
45 Brett Dalrymple 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Jaison Grimes 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 Andrew Staley 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 38-77 10-28 16-25 21-35 56 20 21 16 7 16 102
49.4% 35.7% 64.0%


